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~89% Full



As of January 18,
-1,513,638 AF
-40% of capacity
-65% of normal
-1,577,190 AF less than 2021



As of January 18,
- Palisades: 23% full at 278,797 AF
- Jackson: 20% full at 166,532 AF
- Total above Heise 22% full and 37% of normal



As of January 18:
-Combined: 55% of capacity & 87% of normal
-219,355 AF less than 2021



Runoff Outlook



Snow Conditions

USFO Snow Survey – Jan 2022



~134% of median
85th percentile

Above Palisades



~134% of median
85th percentile

Above Palisades



Above Palisades

~113% of median
65th Percentile



https://github.com/usbr/Pisces/releases/tag/v3.0.18

Water Year to Date Runoff



Forecasts and Outlooks



2021: ~2 MAF, which is 65% of normal





Jackson and Palisades Combined Storage (1958-2021)

As of Jan 10:
- 21% full and 37% of normal
- Palisades 22% full at 262,842 af
- Jackson 19% full at 163,611 AF
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Current Storage Plus Delta Storage Change in Analog Years



Overview
•Storage is below average in the Upper Snake

•Snowpack is near to above average

•Releases likely steady through February

•Little Wood - FRM may be needed before April
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For More Information
Snake River Area Office
– Lanie Paquin - Area Manager

208-383-2246
mpaquin@usbr.gov

Snake River Operations Web Sites

– Upper Snake water information site -
http://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/uppersnake/index.html

– USBR HydroMet - http://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/
– Northwest River Forecast Center - http://www.nwrfc.noaa.gov/rfc/
– NRCS SNOTEL Data - http://www.id.nrcs.usda.gov/snow/

Upper Snake Field Office
– Mike Hilliard – Field Office Manager

208-678-0461 (x34)
mhilliard@usbr.gov

– Brian Stevens – Water Operations Group Manager (x24)
bstevens@usbr.gov

– Jeremy Dalling - Reservoir Operations Lead (x25)
jdalling@usbr.gov

– Darrin Fredrickson - Staff Assistant (x17)
dfredrickson@usbr.gov

mailto:jgregg@usbr.gov
http://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/uppersnake/index.html
http://www.usbr.gov/pn/hydromet/
http://www.nwrfc.noaa.gov/rfc/
http://www.id.nrcs.usda.gov/snow/
mailto:rnewman@usbr.gov
mailto:Rbliss@usbr.gov
mailto:Mbeus@usbr.gov
mailto:Mbeus@usbr.gov
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